
NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Twentieth Revised Page 1 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Nineteenth Revised Page 1 
  Check Sheet 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated 

July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105 
 

  

Page Revision 
Title Original 
TOC i Original 
TOC ii Original 
TOC iii Original 
TOC iv Original 
1           Twentieth Revised 
2           First Revised 
3           Nineteenth Revised 
4           Nineteenth Revised 
5           First Revised 
6           Original 
7           Original 
8 Original 
9         First Revised 
10           Original 
11       Original 
12      Original 
13       Original 
14       Original 
15       Original 
16       Original 
17       Original 
18       Original 
19       Original 
20       Original 
21       Original 
22      Original 
23      Original 
24       Original 
25 Original 
26 Original 

 
 
 
 
  



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Nineteenth Revised Page 3 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Eighteenth Revised Page 3 
  Check Sheet 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated 

July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

Page Revision 
58       Original 
59       Original 
60       Original 
61       Original 
62       Original 
63       Original 
64       Original 
65       Original 
66       Original 
67      Original 
68       Original 
69       Original 
70       Original 
71      Original 
72       Original 
73       Original 
74       Original 
75       Original 
76 Original 
77       Original 
78       Original 
79       Original 
80       Original 
81       Original 
82       Original 
83       Original 
84       Original 
85      Original 
86       Original 
87     Eleventh Revised 
88 Eleventh Revised 
89 Eleventh Revised 



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Nineteenth Revised Page 4 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Eighteenth Revised Page 4 
  Check Sheet 
   

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 
 

 
Page Revision 

90       Original 
91       First Revised  
92       Second Revised  
93 Third Revised  
94       First Revised  
95       Sixth Revised  
96 First Revised 
97       Fifth Revised  
98       First Revised  
99       First Revised  
100       First Revised  
101       Fifth Revised  
102 Original 
103 Original 
104       Original 
105       Original 
106    Original 
107    Original 
108    Original 
109    Original 
110    Original 
111    Original 
112    Original 
113    Original 
114    Original 
115    Original 
116    Original 
117    Original 
118    Original 
119    Original 
120    Original 
121    Original 
122    Original 
123 Original 

 



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Eleventh Revised Page 88 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Tenth Revised Page 88 
  Firm Rate Schedule 
 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated 

July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105 

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 
 
 

  
 
 
 
  

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15.39 $15.39 $15.39 $15.39
All therms $0.3844 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9997 $0.3844 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9997

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15.39 $15.39 $15.39 $15.39
All therms $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785 $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $8.47 $8.47 $15.39 $15.39
All therms $0.3098 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9251 $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.06 $57.06 $57.06 $57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4688 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0514 $0.4688 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0514
All therms over the first block per month at $0.3149 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8975 $0.3149 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8975

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $172.39 $172.39 $171.19 $171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4261 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0087 $0.4261 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0087
All therms over the first block per month at $0.2839 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8665 $0.2839 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8665

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $734.69 $734.69 $734.69 $734.69
All therms over the first block per month at $0.2620 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8446 $0.1198 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7024

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.06 $57.06 $57.06 $57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.2819 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8645 $0.2819 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8645
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1833 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7659 $0.1833 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7659

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $171.19 $171.19 $171.19 $171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.2428 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8254 $0.1759 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7585
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1617 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7443 $0.1000 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6826

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $756.10 $756.10 $756.10 $756.10
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1697 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7523 $0.0814 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6640

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $756.10 $756.10 $756.10 $756.10
All therms over the first block per month at $0.0648 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6474 $0.0352 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6178

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - May 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Third Revised Page 93 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Second Revised Page 93 
  Summer Cost of Gas 
 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 
 

 

28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE – KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 
 

 

Period Covered: May 1, 2022, through May 31, 2022

Projected Gas Sales - therms 320,838               

Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout $554,874

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $18,017
Interest $274

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected $0
Interest $0

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $18,291

Total Anticipated Cost $573,165

Cost of Gas Rate - filed April 25, 2022 $1.7865

Adjustment due to Order No. 26,618 in Docket No. DG 22-015 $0.6970

Revised Cost of Gas Rate - Effective May 1, 2022, Per Order 26,618 in DG 22-015 $2.4835

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) N/A



file://NoURLProvided[5/2/2022 11:44:58 AM]

Styling and
Annotations

10 Styling

0 Annotations

5/2/2022 11:44:58 AM

Compare Results

Total Changes

73
Content

50 Replacements

7 Insertions

6 Deletions

Go to First Change (page 1)

Old File:

Current Tariff Pages.pdf

5 pages (243 KB)
4/30/2022 12:23:16 PM

versus

New File:

Proposed Rates Effective 5-1-22.pdf

5 pages (206 KB)
5/2/2022 11:43:48 AM



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Twentieth Revised Page 1 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Nineteenth Revised Page 1 
  Check Sheet 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated 

July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105 
 

  

Page Revision 
Title Original 
TOC i Original 
TOC ii Original 
TOC iii Original 
TOC iv Original 
1           Twentieth Revised 
2           First Revised 
3           Nineteenth Revised 
4           Nineteenth Revised 
5           First Revised 
6           Original 
7           Original 
8 Original 
9         First Revised 
10           Original 
11       Original 
12      Original 
13       Original 
14       Original 
15       Original 
16       Original 
17       Original 
18       Original 
19       Original 
20       Original 
21       Original 
22      Original 
23      Original 
24       Original 
25 Original 
26 Original 

 
 
 
 
  

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Nineteenth" 
[New]: "Twentieth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Eighteenth" 
[New]: "Nineteenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Nineteenth" 
[New]: "Twentieth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Eighteenth" 
[New]: "Nineteenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Eighteenth" 
[New]: "Nineteenth"

Text Inserted�
Text
"DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105"

Text Deleted�
Text
"EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President Neil Proudman /s/Neil Proudman DATED: April 24, 2022 ISSUED BY:  DG 21-130  26,541 dated October 29, 2021, in Docket No. Authorized by NHPUC Order No."



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Nineteenth Revised Page 3 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Eighteenth Revised Page 3 
  Check Sheet 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated 

July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

Page Revision 
58       Original 
59       Original 
60       Original 
61       Original 
62       Original 
63       Original 
64       Original 
65       Original 
66       Original 
67      Original 
68       Original 
69       Original 
70       Original 
71      Original 
72       Original 
73       Original 
74       Original 
75       Original 
76 Original 
77       Original 
78       Original 
79       Original 
80       Original 
81       Original 
82       Original 
83       Original 
84       Original 
85      Original 
86       Original 
87     Eleventh Revised 
88 Eleventh Revised 
89 Eleventh Revised 

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Eighteenth" 
[New]: "Nineteenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Seventeenth" 
[New]: "Eighteenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Tenth" 
[New]: "Eleventh"

Text Inserted�
Text
"DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105"

Text Deleted�
Text
"EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President Neil Proudman /s/Neil Proudman DATED: April 24, 2022 ISSUED BY:  DG 21-130  26,541 dated October 29, 2021, in Docket No. Authorized by NHPUC Order No."



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Nineteenth Revised Page 4 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Eighteenth Revised Page 4 
  Check Sheet 
   

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 
 

 
Page Revision 

90       Original 
91       First Revised  
92       Second Revised  
93 Third Revised  
94       First Revised  
95       Sixth Revised  
96 First Revised 
97       Fifth Revised  
98       First Revised  
99       First Revised  
100       First Revised  
101       Fifth Revised  
102 Original 
103 Original 
104       Original 
105       Original 
106    Original 
107    Original 
108    Original 
109    Original 
110    Original 
111    Original 
112    Original 
113    Original 
114    Original 
115    Original 
116    Original 
117    Original 
118    Original 
119    Original 
120    Original 
121    Original 
122    Original 
123 Original 

 

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Eighteenth" 
[New]: "Nineteenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Seventeenth" 
[New]: "Eighteenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Second" 
[New]: "Third"

Text Inserted�
Text
"DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President"

Text Deleted�
Text
"EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President Neil Proudman /s/Neil Proudman DATED: April 24, 2022 ISSUED BY:"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "21-130  26,541" 
[New]: "22-015 26,618"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "October 29, 2021," 
[New]: "April 28, 2022,"



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Eleventh Revised Page 88 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Tenth Revised Page 88 
  Firm Rate Schedule 
 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated 

July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105 

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS  

 
 
 

  
 
 
 
  

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15.39 $15.39 $15.39 $15.39
All therms $0.3844 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9997 $0.3844 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9997

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $15.39 $15.39 $15.39 $15.39
All therms $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785 $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $8.47 $8.47 $15.39 $15.39
All therms $0.3098 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9251 $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.06 $57.06 $57.06 $57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4688 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0514 $0.4688 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0514
All therms over the first block per month at $0.3149 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8975 $0.3149 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8975

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $172.39 $172.39 $171.19 $171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.4261 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0087 $0.4261 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0087
All therms over the first block per month at $0.2839 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8665 $0.2839 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8665

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $734.69 $734.69 $734.69 $734.69
All therms over the first block per month at $0.2620 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8446 $0.1198 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7024

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $57.06 $57.06 $57.06 $57.06
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.2819 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8645 $0.2819 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8645
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1833 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7659 $0.1833 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7659

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $171.19 $171.19 $171.19 $171.19
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $0.2428 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8254 $0.1759 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7585
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1617 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7443 $0.1000 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6826

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $756.10 $756.10 $756.10 $756.10
All therms over the first block per month at $0.1697 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7523 $0.0814 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6640

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $756.10 $756.10 $756.10 $756.10
All therms over the first block per month at $0.0648 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6474 $0.0352 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6178

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - May 31, 2022
Winter Period Summer Period

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Tenth" 
[New]: "Eleventh"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Ninth" 
[New]: "Tenth"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "October 1, 2021 -October 31, 2021" 
[New]: "May 1, 2022 -May 31, 2022"

Graphic Element Attributes Changed�
Graphic Element
 

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "15.39$ 15.39$ 15.39$ 15.39$ All therms 0.3844$ 2.4835$ 0.1318$ 2.9997$ 0.3844$ 1.2389$ 0.0589$ 1.6822$" 
[New]: "$15.39 $15.39 $15.39 $15.39 All therms $0.3844 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9997 $0.3844 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9997"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "15.39$ 15.39$ 15.39$ 15.39$ All therms over the first block per month at 0.5632$ 2.4835$ 0.1318$ 3.1785$ 0.5632$ 1.2389$ 0.0589$ 1.8610$" 
[New]: "$15.39 $15.39 $15.39 $15.39 All therms $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785 $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "8.47$ 8.47$ 15.39$ 15.39$ All therms over the first block per month at 0.3098$ 1.3659$ 0.1318$ 1.8075$ 0.5632$ 1.2389$ 0.0589$ 1.8610$" 
[New]: "$8.47 $8.47 $15.39 $15.39 All therms $0.3098 $2.4835 $0.1318 $2.9251 $0.5632 $2.4835 $0.1318 $3.1785"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "57.06$ 57.06$ 57.06$ 57.06$" 
[New]: "$57.06 $57.06 $57.06 $57.06"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.4688$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 3.0514$ 0.4688$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.7632$" 
[New]: "$0.4688 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0514 $0.4688 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0514"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.3149$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.8975$ 0.3149$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.6093$" 
[New]: "$0.3149 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8975 $0.3149 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8975"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "171.19$ 171.19$ 171.19$ 171.19$" 
[New]: "$172.39 $172.39 $171.19 $171.19"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.4261$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 3.0087$ 0.4261$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.7205$" 
[New]: "$0.4261 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0087 $0.4261 $2.4835 $0.0991 $3.0087"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.2839$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.8665$ 0.2839$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.5783$" 
[New]: "$0.2839 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8665 $0.2839 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8665"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "734.69$ 734.69$ 734.69$ 734.69$" 
[New]: "$734.69 $734.69 $734.69 $734.69"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.2620$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.8446$ 0.1198$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.4142$" 
[New]: "$0.2620 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8446 $0.1198 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7024"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "57.06$ 57.06$ 57.06$ 57.06$" 
[New]: "$57.06 $57.06 $57.06 $57.06"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.2819$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.8645$ 0.2819$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.5763$" 
[New]: "$0.2819 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8645 $0.2819 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8645"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.1833$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.7659$ 0.1833$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.4777$" 
[New]: "$0.1833 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7659 $0.1833 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7659"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "171.19$ 171.19$ 171.19$ 171.19$" 
[New]: "$171.19 $171.19 $171.19 $171.19"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.2428$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.8254$ 0.1759$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.4703$" 
[New]: "$0.2428 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.8254 $0.1759 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7585"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.1617$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.7443$ 0.1000$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.3944$" 
[New]: "$0.1617 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7443 $0.1000 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6826"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "756.10$ 756.10$ 756.10$ 756.10$" 
[New]: "$756.10 $756.10 $756.10 $756.10"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.1697$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.7523$ 0.0814$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.3758$" 
[New]: "$0.1697 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.7523 $0.0814 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6640"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "756.10$ 756.10$ 756.10$ 756.10$" 
[New]: "$756.10 $756.10 $756.10 $756.10"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "0.0648$ 2.4835$ 0.0991$ 2.6474$ 0.0352$ 1.2389$ 0.0555$ 1.3296$ DATED: March 23, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: March" 
[New]: "$0.0648 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6474 $0.0352 $2.4835 $0.0991 $2.6178 DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: May"

Text Inserted�
Text
"Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 and NHPUC Order No. 26,505 dated July 30, 2021, in Docket DG 20-105"

Text Deleted�
Text
"Authorized by NHPU Authorized by House Bill #549 signed February 24, 2022"



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS  Third Revised Page 93 
LIBERTY UTILITIES  Superseding Second Revised Page 93 
  Summer Cost of Gas 
 

DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
 Neil Proudman 
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President 
 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,618 dated April 28, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-015 
 

 

28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE – KEENE CUSTOMERS 
 
 

 

Period Covered: May 1, 2022, through May 31, 2022

Projected Gas Sales - therms 320,838               

Total Anticipated Cost of Sendout $554,874

Add: Prior Period Deficiency Uncollected $18,017
Interest $274

Deduct: Prior Period Excess Collected $0
Interest $0

Prior Period Adjustments and Interest $18,291

Total Anticipated Cost $573,165

Cost of Gas Rate - filed April 25, 2022 $1.7865

Adjustment due to Order No. 26,618 in Docket No. DG 22-015 $0.6970

Revised Cost of Gas Rate - Effective May 1, 2022, Per Order 26,618 in DG 22-015 $2.4835

Pursuant to tariff section 17(d), the Company may adjust the approved
cost of gas rate upward on a monthly basis to the following rate:

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate (per therm) N/A

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Second" 
[New]: "Third"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "First" 
[New]: "Second"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "Summer Period May 1, 2021, through October 31, 2021" 
[New]: "May 1, 2022, through May 31, 2022"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "311,740" 
[New]: "320,838"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "$391,714" 
[New]: "$554,874"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "$0" 
[New]: "$18,017 Interest $274"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Deleted�
Text
"Interest $0"

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "($23,223) Interest $18" 
[New]: "$0"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Inserted�
Text
"Interest $0"

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "($23,205)" 
[New]: "$18,291"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "$368,509" 
[New]: "$573,165"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "-Beginning Period (per therm) $1.1821 Mid Period Adjustment -June 1, 2021 $0.0844 Mid Period Adjustment -July 1, 2021 $0.2015 Mid Period Adjustment -August 1, 2021 $0.0000 Mid Period Adjustment -September 1, 2021 ($0.1240) Mid Period Adjustment -October 1, 2021 ($0.1051) Revised Cost of Gas Rate -Effective October 1, 2021 (per therm) $1.2389" 
[New]: "-filed April 25, 2022 $1.7865 Adjustment due to Order No. 26,618 in Docket No. DG 22-015 $0.6970 Revised Cost of Gas Rate -Effective May 1, 2022, Per Order 26,618 in DG 22-015 $2.4835"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Graphic Element Deleted�
Graphic Element
 

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Attributes Changed�
Text
Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "$1.4776 DATED: September 24, 2021 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman Neil Proudman EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2021 TITLE: President" 
[New]: "N/A"



Font "TimesNewRomanPSMT" changed to "ArialMT".
Font-size "8.17751" changed to "9.1078".

Graphic Element Inserted�
Graphic Element
 

Text Inserted�
Text
"EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 TITLE: President Neil Proudman /s/Neil Proudman DATED: May 2, 2022 ISSUED BY:"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "21-050  26,475" 
[New]: "22-015 26,618"

Text Replaced�
Text
[Old]: "30, 2021," 
[New]: "28, 2022,"


	Proposed Rates Effective 5-1-22
	006 001 Check Sheet
	008 003 Check Sheet
	009 004 Check Sheet

	093 088 Firm Rate Schedules Keene
	23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

	Proposed Rates Effective 5-1-22
	098 093 Summer COG Keene
	28 CALCULATION OF SUMMER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE – KEENE CUSTOMERS


	2022-05-02 DG 22-015 Compliance Tariff-REDLINE (Revised).pdf
	A9ncyk0c_1bijkt2_4lk.tmp
	Local Disk
	file://NoURLProvided




